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FINAL 2001 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
(DUE BY MONDAY, MARCH 26) 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR AND SENIOR, U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution 
University of Georgia 

Games 
33 

, Head Coach 
' Andy Landers 

Conference 
Southeastern 

Full Record 
27-6 

Conference Record 
11-3 

Code 
No 

35 
23 
14 
04 

J ^ T J ^ 
11 
31 
24 
03 
22 

15 
02 
25 
21 

Others ( 

First and Last Name 

Coco Miller 
Kelly Miller 
Deanna Nolan 
Christi Thomas 
Tawana McDonald 
Kiesha Brown 
Camille Murphy 
Tiaunna Briggans 
Mary Beth Lycett 
Tameiko Washington 

Amy King 
Tina Taylor 
Beth Henson 
Kelly McEntire 

Cl 

Sr 
Sr 
Sr 
Fr 
Jr 
Sr 
Jr 
Sr 
So 
So 

Sr 
Fr 
Fr 
So 

Ht 

5-10 
5-10 
6-0 
6-5 
6-4 
5-11 
5-6 
6-1 
6-0 
5-11 

6-1 
5-6 
6-1 
5-9 

GP 

33 
33 
24 
29 
33 
33 
16 
33 
27 
33 

21 
21 
16 
20 

"No of players ) 

Total Field Goals 

Made 
207 
193 
126 
130 
124 
53 
18 
52 
25 
33 

12 
11 
4 
1 

Att 
452 
378 
278 
255 
265 
159 
57 
105 
74 
75 

31 
20 
9 
6 

Pct 
458 
511 
453 
510 
468 
333 
316 
495 
338 
440 

387 
550 
444 
167 

Three Pointers 

Made 
31 
50 
18 
3 
0 
1 

11 
0 
12 
1 

0 
2 
0 
0 

Att 
96 
108 
55 
16 
0 
12 
42 
0 

40 
1 

0 
5 
0 
1 

Pct 
323 
463 
327 
188 
000 
083 
262 
000 
300 
100 
0 
000 
400 
000 
000 

Free Throws 

Made 
73 
80 
51 
75 
91 
53 
18 
26 
13 
23 

5 
4 
4 
3 

Att 
87 
97 
69 
121 
119 
71 
21 
49 
26 
36 

7 
7 
7 
6 

Pct 
839 
825 
739 
620 
765 
746 
857 
531 
500 
639 

714 
571 
571 
500 

Rebounds 

No 
134 
179 
94 
188 
230 
102 
20 
111 
49 
82 

19 
10 
9 
1 

Avg 
4 1 
54 
3 9 
65 
70 
3 1 
1 3 
34 
1 8 
2 5 

0 9 
0 5 
0 6 
0 1 

Assists 

No 
101 
163 
78 
18 
41 
93 
27 
11 
26 
19 

5 
5 
0 
4 

Avg 
3 1 
4 9 
33 
06 
1 2 
2 8 
1 7 
0 3 
1 0 
06 

02 
02 
00 
02 

Blocks 

No 
5 
1 
7 

42 
103 
5 
0 
10 
2 
1 

1 
0 
0 
0 

Avg 
02 
0 0 
03 
14 
3 1 
02 
00 
03 
01 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Steals 

No 
65 
68 
49 
26 
50 
28 
7 

20 
7 
13 

3 
12 
2 
1 

Avg 
2 0 
2 1 
2 0 
0 9 
1 5 
0 8 
0 4 
0 6 
0 3 
04 

0 1 
0 6 
01 
0 1 

Points 

No 
518 
516 
231 
338 
339 
160 
65 
130 
75 
90 

29 
28 
12 
5 

Avg 
157 
156 
134 
11 7 
103 
4 8 
4 1 
39 
2 8 
2 7 

1 4 
1 3 
0 8 
0 3 

Team 
Total 

Own 
Opp 

POINTS 

No 

2626 
2049 
Margin 

Avg 

79 6 
62 1 

Total Field Goals 

Made 

989 
727 

Att 

2164 
1953 

Pct 

457 
372 

Three Pointers 

Made 

129 
146 

Att 

376 
486 

Pct 

343 
300 

Free Throws 

Made 

519 
449 

Att 

723 
644 

Pct 

718 
697 

Rebounds 

Player & 
Team 
1358 
1235 
Margin 

Avg 

41 2 
37 4 
+3 8 

Dead 
Ball 
108 
99 

Total 

1466 
1334 
2800 

Shots 
Missed 

1379 
1421 
2800 

Assists 

No 

591 
374 

Avg 

179 
11 3 

Blocks 

No 

177 
87 

Avg 

54 
2 6 

Steals 

No 

351 
246 

Avg 

106 
7 5 

Fouls 

No 

615 
609 

DQ 

20 
25 

TOs 

No 

484 
692 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2,200 points, 1,300 rebounds, 700 assists, 250 blocked shots, 350 steals or 250 3-Pt FGM, or in her career averaged higher than any of the 
following 60 0 FG%, 40 0 3-Pt FG%, 83 0 FT%, 20 0 points, 11 0 rebounds, 6 0 assists, 2 5 3-Pt FGM, 3 3 steals or 2 4 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies 

NAME GP FGM FGA FG% 3FGM 3 FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% REB AVG Ast AV 
G 

I 

SPG AVG BS AVG PTS AVG 



2000-01 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent's score, indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc For site, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and each different neutral site by 1,2,3, etc and list below** List attendance for 
ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game, regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home 
game If you have more than one home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column, separate those home games that were 
played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games fi-om those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance 
summary) In the "DH" column mark an "X" only for those home games in which one attendance total is used Please remember only games against four-year and senior, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

YOUR INSTITUTION | University of Georgia 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Opponent 

Connecticut 
Massachusetts 
Oklahoma 
Notre Dame 
Georgia Southem 
Chattanooga 
Rutgers 
Georgia Tech 
Houston 
Dartmouth 
Va Commonwealth 
Georgia State 
UCLA 
Illinois 
Alabama 
Florida 
LSU 
Tennessee 
Auburn 

Own 
Score 
70 
71 
94 
73 
85 
81 
82 
78 
92 
110 
77 
107 
89 
100 
96 
72 
64 
69 
77 

Opp 
Score 
99 
63 
70 
75 
57 
43 
53 
61 
61 
73 
63 
75 
55 
59 
41 
59 
55 
85 
60 

OT SITE 

A 
H 
1 
1 
H 
H 
2 
3 
H 
H 
A 
A 
A 
H 
H 
H 
A 
A 
A 

*DH •Attend 

16,294 
2,932 
6,943 
6,851 
2,242 
1,564 
3,280 
1,703 
2,687 
2,258 

435 
1,437 
1,745 
3,498 
4,977 
4,165 
1,287 
14,944 
5,268 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Opponent 

Ole Miss 
Vanderbilt 
Florida 
Mississippi State 
South Carolina 
Kentucky 
Arkansas 
Alabama 
Vanderbilt 
Ole Miss 
Arkansas 
Vanderbilt 
Liberty 
Missouri 

Own 
Score 
74 
76 
64 
78 
92 
91 
81 
71 
65 
80 
63 
62 
77 
65 

Opp 
Score 
51 
59 
75 
74 
55 
58 
60 
48 
71 
61 
44 
60 
48 
78 

OT SITE 

H 
H 
A 
A 
A 
H 
H 
A 
A 
4 
4 
4 
H 
H 

*DH *Attend 

2,981 
6,195 
3,203 
2,063 

894 
2,890 
7,645 
1,287 
4,817 
4,969 
11,182 
4,227 
4,116 
4,234 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

••NEUTRAL SITES (City, State) 
Madison, Wis 
Orlando, Fla 
Marietta, Ga 
Memphis, Tenn 

ATTENDANCE 
*Home (see below) 
***Home games played as DH with men's team (one attendance for both games) 
Total for all home games 
Road games 
Neutral-site games 
Total Attendance (add three above) 

GAMES 
15 

15 
11 
7 
33 

ATTENDANCE 
57,652 

57,652 
47,119 
39,155 
143,926 

*A1I home games, including double-headers with the men's team, provided women's attendance is counted separately from the men's no later than half time of the women's game If the doubleheader attendance was only calculated once for 
both games, please list that total where indicated*** 

Name of reporting official Mike Mobley | Phone number | 706-542-1621 Email address | mmobley@sports uga edu 


