FINAL 2001 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

(DUE BY MONDAY, MARCH 26)

257

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR AND SENÎOR, U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institution	Games	Head Coach	Conference	Full Record	Conference Record
University of Georgia	33	Andy Landers	Southeastern	27-6	11-3

Code No	First and Last Name	Cl	Ht	GP	Tota	Total Field Goals Three Pointers				Fr	ee Throv	ws	Reb	ounds	As	ssists	Blo	ocks	Si	teals	Po	oints	
110		1		f	Made	Att	Pct	Made	Att	Pct	Made	Att	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
35	Coco Miller	Sr	5-10	33	207	452	458	31	96	323	73	87	839	134	41	101	3 1	5	02	65	20	518	15 7
23	Kelly Miller	Sr	5-10	33	193	378	511	50	108	463	80	97	825	179	5 4	163	49	1	0.0	68	21	516	156
14	Deanna Nolan	Sr	6-0	24	126	278	453	18	55	327	51	69	739	94	3 9	78	3 3	7	0.3	49	20	231	13 4
04	Christi Thomas	Fr	6-5	29	130	255	510	3	16	188	75	121	620	188	6.5	18	06	42	14	26	09	338	117
40 29	Tawana McDonald	Jr	6-4	33	124	265	468	0	0	000	91	119	765	230	70	41	12	103	3 1	50	1 5	339	103
11	Kıesha Brown	Sr	5-11	33	53	159	333	1	12	083	53	71	746	102	3 1	93	28	5	02	28	0.8	160	4 8
31	Camılle Murphy	Jr	5-6	16	18	57	316	11	42	262	18	21	857	20	1 3	27	17	0	0.0	7	04	65	4 1
24	Tiaunna Briggans	Sr	6-1	33	52	105	495	0	0	000	26	49	531	111	3 4	11	0 3	10	03	20	06	130	39
03	Mary Beth Lycett	So	6-0	27	25	74	338	12	40	300	13	26	500	49	18	26	10	2	01	7	0 3	75	28
22	Tameiko Washington	So	5-11	33	33	75	440	1	1	1 00	23	36	639	82	2.5	19	06	1	0.0	13	0 4	90	2 7
[Ĺ		[<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	0		<u> </u>	<u>[</u>	1	Ĺ	<u> </u>				[
15	Amy Kıng	Sr	6-1	21	12	31	387	0	0	000	5	7	714	19	09	5	02	1	0 0	3	01	29	14
02	Tina Taylor	Fr	5-6	21	11	20	550	2	5	400	4	7	571	10	0.5	5	02	0	0 0	12	06	28	1 3
25	Beth Henson	Fr	6-1	16	4	9	444	0	0	000	4	7	571	9	06	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	01	12	0.8
21	Kelly McEntire	So	5-9	20	1	6	167	0	1	000	3	6	500	1	01	4	02	0	0.0	1	0 1	5	03
																				ľ			
Others (No of players)					1	T																

Team Total	POIN	NTS	Tota	al Field C	Goals	Three F	Pointers		Fı	ree Thro	ws	Rebounds				Rebounds Shots Assists Blocks Steal				Blocks		Steals		_	TOs
	No	Avg	Made	Att	Pct	Made	Att	Pct	Made	Att	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total		No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQ	No
Own	2626	79 6	989	2164	457	129	376	343	519	723	718	1358	41 2	108	1466	1379	591	179	177	5 4	351	10 6	615	20	484
Орр	2049	62 1	727	1953	372	146	486	300	449	644	697	1235	37 4	99	1334	1421	374	113	87	26	246	75	609	25	692
	Margin											Margin	2800												

CAREER LEADERS

List any player <u>active this past season</u> who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2,200 points, 1,300 rebounds, 700 assists, 250 blocked shots, 350 steals or 250 3-Pt FGM, or in her career averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG%, 40 0 3-Pt FG%, 83 0 FT%, 20 0 points, 11 0 rebounds, 6 0 assists, 2 5 3-Pt FGM, 3 3 steals or 2 4 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

NAME		GP	FGM	FGA	FG%	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	REB	AVG	Ast	AV G	SPG	AVG	BS	AVG	PTS	AVG
	_								Ĺ	Ĺ							_				
											<u> </u>		L								

2000-01 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score, indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc. For site, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and each different neutral site by 1,2,3, etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game, regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column, separate those home games that were played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the "DH" column mark an "X" only for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember only games against four-year and senior, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

YOUR INSTITUTION University of Georgia	

	Opponent	Own	Opp	ОТ	SITE	*DH	*Attend	П		Opponent	Own	Орр	OT	SITE	*DH	*Attend
		Score	Score								Score	Score				
1	Connecticut	70	99		Α		16,294		20	Ole Miss	74	51		H		2,981
2	Massachusetts	71	63		H		2,932		21	Vanderbilt	76	59		Н		6,195
3	Oklahoma	94	70		1		6,943		22	Florida	64	75		A		3,203
4	Notre Dame	73	75		1		6,851		23	Mississippi State	78	74	l	Α		2,063
5	Georgia Southern	85	57		H		2,242		24	South Carolina	92	55		Α		894
6	Chattanooga	81	43		H		1,564	1	25	Kentucky	91	58		H		2,890
7	Rutgers	82	53	l	2		3,280		26	Arkansas	81	60		Н		7,645
8	Georgia Tech	78	61		3		1,703		27	Alabama	71	48		Α		1,287
9	Houston	92	61		H		2,687		28	Vanderbilt	65	71		Α		4,817
10	Dartmouth	110	73		Н		2,258		29	Ole Miss	80	61		4		4,969
11	Va Commonwealth	77	63		Α		435		30	Arkansas	63	44		4		11,182
12	Georgia State	107	75		Α		1,437		31	Vanderbilt	62	60		4		4,227
13	UCLA	89	55		Α		1,745		32	Liberty	77	48		Н		4,116
14	Illinois	100	59		Н		3,498		33	Missouri	65	78		Н		4,234
15	Alabama	96	41		Н	Ι	4,977		34							
16	Florida	72	59		H		4,165		35							
17	LSU	64	55		Α		1,287		36							
18	Tennessee	69	85		Α		14,944		37							
19	Auburn	77	60		Α		5,268		38							

	**NEUTRAL SITES (City, State)	ATTENDANCE	GAMES	ATTENDANCE
1	Madison, Wis	*Home (see below)	15	57,652
2	Orlando, Fla	***Home games played as DH with men's team (one attendance for both games)		
3	Marietta, Ga	Total for all home games	15	57,652
4	Memphis, Tenn	Road games	11	47,119
5		Neutral-site games	7	39,155
6		Total Attendance (add three above)	33	143,926

^{*}All home games, including double-headers with the men's team, provided women's attendance is counted separately from the men's no later than half time of the women's game. If the doubleheader attendance was only calculated once for both games, please list that total where indicated***

						
1	1 3 4 1 3 4 1 1	lm ı	307 F10 1701	C 1 11		
I Name of reporting official	I Mike Mobley	l Phone number	706-542-1621	Email address	i mmonieviaisnoris ilga eali	
Trume of reporting official	i wine weerey	I none number	/ 0 0 0 1 <u>1 1 0 1 1 </u>	Ellian addiess	I minobicy@sports ugu cuu	I .